
Colorado (7-0) -vs- Baylor (2-5)
12/21/92 at Waco, Texas (Ferrell Center)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 84

Baylor 58

Date: 12/21/92
Time: 6:30 p.m.
Attendance: 244
Site: Waco, Texas (Ferrell Center)
Referees: Chester Vaughn, Peter Stewart

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 47 37 84
Baylor 38 20 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Wirfs, Abby * 31 6-8 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 0 4 0 0 13
25 Henry, Mindy * 32 6-12 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 2 3 5 1 2 12
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 26 2-8 0-3 6-6 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 10
42 Mathern, Amy * 30 1-3 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 1 6
03 Mack, Stephanie * 16 1-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 4
44 King, Sherrice 13 5-6 0-0 7-8 4-3 7 1 0 3 1 1 17
11 Thomas, De Celle 21 5-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 0 2 1 13
10 Palmer, Amy 22 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 5
22 Whitt, Justa 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Slokar, Alexandra 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 McKinney, Rhonica 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 0-4 28-35 14-23 37 17 16 23 4 13 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-56   50.0 % 0-4   0.0 % 28-35   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Jennifer * 24 6-12 4-6 3-4 2-1 3 3 3 6 0 2 19
33 Seaton, Amber * 30 4-9 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 2 3 1 10
44 McNiel, Amanda * 31 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 3 6
11 Lowry, Mary * 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 1 5
50 DuBois, Paige * 27 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 0 1 1 0 3
42 Edwards, Ericka 13 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 6
24 Donaldson, Kelli 27 1-5 1-2 2-3 2-1 3 4 5 6 0 0 5
40 Posey, Kristen 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 2 4
41 Mayberry, Kristin 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Harding, Tracy 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 5-11 11-17 10-20 30 29 14 27 4 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-54   38.9 % 5-11   45.5 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 47

Baylor 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Wirfs, Abby 31 6-8 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 0 4 0 0 13
25 Henry, Mindy 32 6-12 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 2 3 5 1 2 12
20 Sheetz, Shelley 26 2-8 0-3 6-6 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 10
42 Mathern, Amy 30 1-3 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 1 6
3 Mack, Stephanie 16 1-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 4
44 King, Sherrice 13 5-6 0-0 7-8 4-3 7 1 0 3 1 1 17
11 Thomas, De Celle 21 5-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 0 2 1 13
10 Palmer, Amy 22 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 5
22 Whitt, Justa 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Slokar, Alexandra 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 McKinney, Rhonica 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-56 0-4 28-35 14-23 37 17 16 23 4 13 84
50.0 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Jennifer 24 6-12 4-6 3-4 2-1 3 3 3 6 0 2 19
33 Seaton, Amber 30 4-9 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 2 3 1 10
44 McNiel, Amanda 31 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 3 6
11 Lowry, Mary 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 1 5
50 DuBois, Paige 27 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 0 1 1 0 3
42 Edwards, Ericka 13 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 6
24 Donaldson, Kelli 27 1-5 1-2 2-3 2-1 3 4 5 6 0 0 5
40 Posey, Kristen 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 2 4
41 Mayberry, Kristin 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Harding, Tracy 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-54 5-11 11-17 10-20 30 29 14 27 4 9 58
38.9 % 45.5 % 64.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 37

Baylor 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Wirfs, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, De Celle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Palmer, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitt, Justa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Slokar, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKinney, Rhonica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Seaton, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 McNiel, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lowry, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 DuBois, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Edwards, Ericka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Donaldson, Kelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Posey, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Mayberry, Kristin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Harding, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


